RESOLUTION
R 22-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to lllinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the John Neri Construction Company Inc.
regarding the Fairview Lift Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $27,874.83

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution 22-16

Fairview Lift Station CO #3 and Final

Page 2

Adopted this 17" day of March, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 17" day of March, 2016.
-

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Fairview Lift Station Improvements PROJECT NO.. 58-12-02
LOCATION: Fairview Ave. CHANGE ORDER: 3 & Final
CONTRACTOR: John Neri Construction Co., Inc. DATE: 2/18/2016

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: _Approved extra work and balancing of final quantities

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $1,685,000.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2)  $60,882.78
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,745,882.78
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4]  ($27,874.83)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $1,718,007.95
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $33,007.95

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: -

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 270 cal days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,274,700.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,424,020.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Q'I 8 - [ C’ Approved By‘% J / 5’//

Resident Engineer Date Director ofF ance { Date
m@ 2-/8-14  spproveasy }/ //
Contractor Date  (<s10Kor25% e Managér ’ Date
ﬂ '/ & /} é Approved BM /—é/ 7/ v
Viliade £ngineer Date  e$wker2s%  “Mllage Presideft Date
2 22-/( 3/ 7
ji />%/' Attest; ~ /6
F i lllage Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




1a0va)

1 jo § efed

9L0z/9LIT

sjuaLwanoidiu) UOHEIS Yi MIIANES

{e8'v28'22$) =INNOWY V.1OL
‘pa1sanbal se
‘dn-1es yavos [aued jouod ulew Sy) o) Joyelausb ay woyy sieubis
ay) Buunp abe|jin ay) Aq pajsanbal spopn| 8P 60L'1LE |1 L ar'60L'LS s 0 Jojuow 0 Guijgeo jeuoppe |ejsul g ysiuang SHINBL
"pajjeisul pue papiacid ag “Jeutges josjuod dund sy oy Guygeo
€8jqe0 g sjeoy (euoiippe pajsanbar abeyin| 69+aLLS  |I L 69 ¥8L'1S s 0 2 |1aM JBMWAA UI SJEOY [BUOHIPPE |[BISU %R ySing G# WBL
‘apelb qunoguawaned ysuy
YOJELWU O] pasiel ajam SaINjarljs uo sswely
Bunsixg ‘pasiel sem Aemanup pasodoid| 00'00S'LS  |E £ 000058 v3 0 ‘pajsnipe aq o} SaElSANONAS ritdNY
pasn jou way Aedi{00000'es) (o'L) 0 00°000'€$ g1 I ova H¥3.L13 dWnd £0/€L G2 LE
Ab paseasou suonipuod pjeidf{oooses)  Hoos) 052 00°/$ 14 00E DN T0YLNOD NOISOHT LO/EL 52 LE
pasn jou way Aed}(00°'000'6LS) [{0'L) 0 00000513 | S1 L ONI¥3LYM3d 10/6) EZ LE
pasn jou way Aed|(00001%)  [(oOL) 0 00018 AD 0oL IWSOJSIQ ILSVA 1vIDI4S NON 90/00 OZ L€
"AEMBALR Mau 2y} puoiaq padejdal|
PUR PBACILRI SBM HIBMBDIS (BUCIPRY| 00'0E9S 0'e9 £L2 000L$ 4s oSl IVAOWTN MIYM3AIS S0/00 02 LE
pasn jou way Aed|(000083)  |{0%) 0 00°002$ v3 ¥ ONINNHd LOOH 3341, £0/00 0L LE
pasn jou wa)) Aed|(00'000'ss} [(o'L) 0 00°000's$  (OMv L 334 ALINLAO 20/02 09 92
pasn jou way Aed](00°008'L$) |(0°1) 0 00008'1$ v3 L JIOHANYH JLIHINOD HIWATOL ZO/EE S0 92
wswansesy pield leuis|(oo'ose'ss) J(oey) 85€ 00'5ZLS 4s 00r | .8 "INIWIAVYC J1IHYDONOD LNIWID ANYILHOd S0/00 OF £0
JusWAINSE3W plaid 1BUI4] (00 ¥F2'2s) |(0°281) €12 00Z1% 4s 00 § MIYMIAIS ILININOD LNFWID ANVILHOd #0/00 0E €0
Ul qInd
ay} u uNon;s Gunsxe JaA0 Swel paumo
abejjip e 188 "uoiipuod Jood Ul SEM Jey)
aoueljua Aemaaup ay) pucksq qnd pappy| 00'SHeS 6¢lL 620 00'05$ 1d 0f ¥3LLND B guno) £0/00 OE £0
Ajpuend adld Anuend
:Daa_..uawﬂ JUROWY IUBNG | PESIAIY HUN nun juaung wia}| ‘ON
| ¥ 19pI0 mmcuso




